Quick Guide
English
BIS L-409-045-00x-07-S4
A
41
www.balluff.com 3
5

Processor
www.balluff.com 23
 Ordering code
 Accessories
(optional, not
included)
Appendix
BIS L-409 IO-Link Device
Processor
BIS L – 409 – 045 – 00X –07– S4
Balluff Identification System
Series
L = Read system
Hardware type
409 = Plastic housing, IO-Link
Software type
045 = Software number, IO-Link
Version
001 = Coil Ø 34 mm
002 = Offset read head M18 (0.5 m cable)
003 = Offset read head M12 (0.5 m cable)
004 = Remote read head C-305 housing (0.5 m cable)
Interface
  07 = IO-Link
Mod-
ule
    S4 = M12 4-pin male
Accessories for the BIS L-409-... can be found in the Balluff IO-Link catalog.
The catalog can be downloaded on the Internet at “www.balluff.de”.
Balluff GmbH
Schurwaldstrasse 9
73765 Neuhausen a.d.F.
Germany
Phone +49 7158 173-0